ACCELERATED DISTRIBUTION DEMONSTRATION SYSTEM

REGULAS Y INFORMATION DISTRIBUTIO SYSTEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NER:89	03060171 DOC.DATE: ne Mile Point Nuclear		NOTARIZED: NO	Moha	DOCKET #
AUTH.NAME	AUTHOR AFFILIATION		Unit 2, Miagara	Mona	02000410
COOK,W.	Region 1, Ofc of th	e Director			
JOHNSON, J.	Region 1, Ofc of th				
RECIP.NAME	RECIPIENT AFFILIAT	ION	•		

SUBJECT: PNO-1-89-011.Entry of operational Mode 2 (start-up) pending resolution of design problem w/svc water sys vavles.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: IE34D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR <u>O</u> ENCL <u>I</u> SIZE: <u>I</u> TITLE: Preliminary Notification-Occurrence/Non-Routine Event/Safeguards Even **C**

NOTES:

	RECIPIENT	COPIES	5	RECIPIENT	COPI		1
	ID CODE/NAME	LTTR I	ENCL	ID CODE/NAME	LTTR	ENCL	Å
C	AEOD/DSP/TPAB NRR/DRIS/RVIB NRR/DRIS/SIB 9A NUDOCS-ABSTRACT REG FILE 02 RES DEPY RES/DE RES/DSIR			NRC OP CNTR NRR/DRIS/SGB 9A NRR/PMAS/ILRB12 OE LIEBERMAN,J RES BROOKS,B RES FILE RES/DRA RES/DSIR/EIB			r r s
	RES/DSR DEPY RGN1 FILE 01	ц Ц	1 1	RES/PMPDAS		1.	
EXTERNAL:	DOE BARBER EV34 NRC PDR	1	1 1	LPDR NSIC		1 1	

NOTE TO ALL "RIDS" RECIPIENTS:

PLEASE HELP US TO REDUCE WASTE! CONTACT THE DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK, ROOM P1-37 (EXT. 20079) TO ELIMINATE YOUR NAME FROM DISTRIBUTION LISTS FOR DOCUMENTS YOU DON'T NEED!

S

R

I

D

S

A

D

D

S

DCS No: 50410890224 Date: Date: 1989

PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATION OF EVENT OR UNUSUAL OCCURRENCE--PNO-I-89-011

This preliminary notification constitutes EARLY notice of events of POSSIBLE safety or public interest significance. The information is as initially received without verification or evaluation, and is basically all that is known by the Region I staff on this date.

Facility:	Niagara Mohawk Power	t	
	Corporation		
	Nine Mile Point Unit 2	-	
	Scriba, New York	~	
	Docket No. 50-410	-	
		*-	

Licensee Emergency Classification: Notification of Unusual Event Alert Site Area Emergency General Emergency X Not Applicable

Subject: RESTART OF NMP UNIT 2 FOLLOWING MIDCYCLE OUTAGE

On October 1, 1988 Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation commenced a midcycle maintenance and surveillance outage at Unit 2. The outage was originally scheduled to be completed by December 1, 1988. Planned major work items included: replacement of nine safety relief valves; main generator maintenance; local leak rate testing (LLRT) of containment isolation valves (CIVs); surveillance testing; and repair of the B loop recirculation system outlet valve. The outage lasted almost three months longer than planned primarily due to several of the CIVs failing their LLRT criteria which required maintenance to be performed and unscheduled work consisting of replacement of the main generator coupling.

The unit is scheduled to enter Operational Mode 2 (Start-Up) this weekend pending resolution of a design problem with the service water system divisional crossconnect valves. A Special NRC Inspection Team was on-site January 30 through February 10, 1989 to assess the effectiveness of licensee management, in light of their recent poor performance at Unit 1. The team identified no concerns, to date, that would preclude Unit 2 start-up. Augmented NRC coverage will be provided to monitor Unit 2 start-up activities.

This notification is for information.

The State of New York has been informed.

CONTACT:	William Co 8-315-342		Jon Johnson 346-5234				
DISTRIBUT OWFN Chairman Comm. Rob Comm. Car Comm. Rog	Zech erts r	MNBB AEOD ARM OGC	H-St. ACRS PDR	<u>NL</u> RES	Mail: NRC Op	ADM:DMB DOT:Trans onl; os Ctr	y
Comm. Cur SECY N CA N OGC O GPA O PA S	tiss MSS RR IA	Regional	Offices	INPO NSAC RI Reside Licensee:		ce or Licensees)	•
890306 PDR PND- 1 PND- 1	0171 890 %E -89-011	224 PNU	ι,			oli	4.02 E-3